
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

WARNING! IMPROPER INSTALLATION, ADJUSTMENT OR ALTERATION CAN CAUSE 
PROPERTY DAMAGE, ANIMAL INJURY OR DEATH. READ THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSTALLING THIS PRODUCT.

COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE INSTALAR ESTE PRODUCTO.
DAÑOS A LA PROPIEDAD, LESIONES O MUERTE DE ANIMALES. LEA EL MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
¡ADVERTENCIA! LA INSTALACIÓN, EL AJUSTE O LA ALTERACIÓN INCORRECTOS PUEDEN CAUSAR

ONE WAY DOOR FOR SPARROWS, STARLINGS & SIMILAR SIZE BIRDS

TM

ITEM # RH-BD667

NOTE: DURING BABY SEASON (SPRING & SUMMER), CHECK FOR BABIES FIRST BEFORE INSTALLING THE BIRDCHUTE ONE WAY DOOR. 
IF BABIES ARE PRESENT, EITHER REMOVE THEM PHYSICALLY OR WAIT UNTIL THEY ARE READY TO FLY BEFORE INSTALLING THIS DEVICE.
REMOVE THE BIRDCHUTE IF YOU DISCOVER BABIES AFTER THE INSTALLATION. REMOVE BABIES PHYSICALLY OR WAIT FOR THEM TO
BECOME MOBILE. RE-INSTALL THE BIRDCHUTE ONCE BIRDS CAN FLY. NOTE: TRAPPING BIRDS CAN RESULT IN ANIMAL DEATH AND/OR 
PROPERTY DAMAGE.
WHEN REMOVING BIRDS, WEAR GLOVES AND PLACE THEM IN A CLEAN CONTAINER (IE. WINSHIELD WASHER CONTAINER - CUT A HOLE
IN THE MIDDLE FOR ENTRY) RIGHT BY THE ENTRY HOLE FOR THE MOTHER TO FIND, AND FEED THEM. THIS PROCESS CAN TAKE SOME
TIME. REMOVE THE CONTAINER ONCE BIRDS FLY AWAY. NOTE: BIRD CHICKS CAN BE ABANDONNED, ATTACKED BY OTHER ANIMALS
AND/OR DIE FROM EXPOSURE TO COLD/HEAT WHEN MOVED OUT OF THEIR DEN.

REMARQUE : PENDANT LA SAISON DES BÉBÉS (PRINTEMPS ET ÉTÉ), VÉRIFIEZ LES BÉBÉS AVANT D'INSTALLER LA PORTE À SENS UNIQUE 
DE LA CHUTE À BIRDCHUTE. SI DES BÉBÉS SONT PRÉSENTS, RETIREZ-LES PHYSIQUEMENT OU ATTENDEZ QU'ILS SOIENT PRÊTS À VOLER 
AVANT D'INSTALLER CET APPAREIL. RETIREZ LA PORTE À SENS UNIQUE SI VOUS DÉCOUVREZ DES BÉBÉS APRÈS L'INSTALLATION.
 ENLEVEZ PHYSIQUEMENT LES BÉBÉS OU ATTENDEZ QU'ILS DEVENENT MOBILES. RÉINSTALLEZ LA PORTE À SENS UNIQUE UNE FOIS QUE 
LES OISEAUX PEUVENT VOLER. REMARQUE : LE PIÉGEAGE DES OISEAUX PEUT ENTRAÎNER LA MORT D'ANIMAUX ET/OU DES DOMMAGES 
MATÉRIELS. LORSQUE VOUS ENLEVEZ LES OISEAUX, PORTEZ DES GANTS ET PLACEZ-LES DANS UN RÉCIPIENT PROPRE AVEC UN TROU 
D'ENTRÉE. PLACEZ-LE PRÈS DU TROU D'ENTRÉE POUR QUE LA MÈRE LES TROUVE ET LES NOURRIT. CE PROCESSUS PEUT PRENDRE 

NOTA: DURANTE LA TEMPORADA DEL BEBÉ (PRIMAVERA Y VERANO), COMPRUEBE A LAS BEBÉS PRIMERO ANTES DE INSTALAR LA 
PUERTA DE UNA MANERA. SI HAY BEBÉS PRESENTES, SÁQUELOS FÍSICAMENTE O ESPERE HASTA QUE ESTÉN LISTOS PARA VOLAR, 
ANTES DE INSTALAR ESTE DISPOSITIVO. QUITE LA PUERTA UNIDIRECCIONAL SI DESCUBRE BEBÉS DESPUÉS DE LA INSTALACIÓN. 
RETIRE A LOS BEBÉS FÍSICAMENTE O ESPERE A QUE SE MOVILICEN. VUELVA A INSTALAR LA PUERTA UNIDIRECCIONAL UNA VEZ QUE 
LOS PÁJAROS PUEDAN VOLAR. NOTA: LA ATRAPACIÓN DE AVES PUEDE RESULTAR EN LA MUERTE DEL ANIMAL Y/O DAÑOS A LA 
PROPIEDAD. AL SACAR LAS AVES, UTILICE GUANTES Y COLOQUELAS EN UN RECIPIENTE LIMPIO CON AGUJERO DE ENTRADA. 
COLÓQUELO POR EL AGUJERO DE ENTRADA PARA QUE LA MADRE LO ENCUENTRE Y ALIMENTE. ESTE PROCESO PUEDE TOMAR ALGÚN  

TIEMPO. RETIRE EL CONTENEDOR UNA VEZ QUE LAS AVES VOLEN. NOTA: LOS POLLITOS DE LAS AVES PUEDEN SER ABANDONADOS, 

ATAQUES POR OTROS ANIMALES Y/O MORIR POR EXPOSICIÓN AL FRÍO/CALOR CUANDO SE MUEVA DE SU CUEVA.

UN CERTAIN TEMPS. RETIREZ LE CONTENANT UNE FOIS QUE LES OISEAUX S'ENVOLENT. REMARQUE : LES POUSSINS D'OISEAUX 
PEUVENT ÊTRE ABANDONNÉS, ATTAQUÉS PAR D'AUTRES ANIMAUX ET/OU MOURIR D'EXPOSITION AU FROID/CHALEUR 
 LORSQU'ILS SONT DÉPLACÉS HORS DE LEUR TANIÈRE.

ATTENTION! UNE INSTALLATION, UN RÉGLAGE OU UNE MODIFICATION INCORRECTS PEUVENT PROVOQUER
DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS, BLESSURES ANIMALES OU MORT. LIRE LE MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS

SOIGNEUSEMENT AVANT D'INSTALLER CE PRODUIT.



STEP 1

STEP 2

INSPECTION

INSPECTEZ LA PROPRIÉTÉ POUR DES SIGNES DE POINT D'ENTRÉE D'OISEAUX
 LES ZONES COMMUNES SONT LES ÉVENTS DE LA SÉCHEUSE, LES SOFFITES, 
LA LIGNE DE TOIT OU LA CHEMINÉE. UNE FOIS LE POINT D'ENTRÉE DÉTECTÉ, 
VÉRIFIEZ LA PRÉSENCE D'ŒUFS/POUSSIN DANS LE NID. SUIVEZ LES 
INSTRUCTIONS ÉNONCÉES CI-DESSUS SI DES OEUFS OU DES POUSSINS 
D'OISEAUX SONT PRÉSENTS.

INSPECCIONE LA PROPIEDAD PARA SEÑALES DE PUNTO DE ENTRADA DE AVES. 
LAS ÁREAS COMUNES SON LOS VENTILADORES DE LA SECADORA, LOS SOFOS, 
EL TECHO O LA CHIMENEA. UNA VEZ QUE SE DETECTE EL PUNTO DE ENTRADA, 
COMPRUEBE LA PRESENCIA DE HUEVOS/POLLITOS EN EL NIDO. SIGA LAS
 INSTRUCCIONES ESTABLECIDAS ANTERIORMENTE SI HAY POLLITOS O HUEVOS 
DE AVES.

REMOVE ALL NESTING MATERIAL. PLACE THE ONE WAY DOOR OVER
INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION

AND INSTALL THE ONE WAY DOOR OVER IT. USE SCREWS OR ZIP-TIES TO 
SECURE IT IN PLACE.

INSTALACIÓN

RETIREZ TOUT LE MATÉRIEL DE NIDIFICATION. PLACEZ LA PORTE À SENS UNIQUE SUR LE TROU D'ENTRÉE. SI LE TROU D'ENTRÉE EST 
PLUS GRAND QUE LA BASE DE LA PORTE À SENS UNIQUE, UTILISEZ UN MATÉRIEL SUPPLÉMENTAIRE COMME UN MAILLE DE 1 X 0,5 PO 
POUR COUVRIR LA ZONE ET INSTALLER LA PORTE À SENS UNIQUE PAR-DESSUS. UTILISEZ DES VIS OU DES LIENS ZIP POUR LE FIXER 
EN PLACE.

RETIRE TODO EL MATERIAL DE ANIDACIÓN. COLOQUE LA PUERTA UNIDIRECCIONAL SOBRE EL AGUJERO DE ENTRADA. SI EL ORIFICIO 

DE ENTRADA ES MÁS GRANDE QUE LA BASE DE LA PUERTA DE UN SENTIDO, UTILICE MATERIAL ADICIONAL COMO MALLA DE 1"X0.5" 
PARA CUBRIR EL ÁREA E INSTALE LA PUERTA DE UN SENTIDO SOBRE ÉL. UTILICE TORNILLOS O CINTAS PARA FIJARLO EN SU LUGAR.

INSPECT THE PROPERTY FOR SIGNS OF BIRD ENTRY POINT.

COMMON AREAS ARE DRYER VENTS, SOFFITS, ROOFLINE OR CHIMNEY.
ONCE ENTRY POINT IS DETECTED, CHECK THE NEST FOR PRESENCE OF 

EGGS/CHICKS. FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS STATED ABOVE IF BIRD CHICKS 

OR EGGS ARE PRESENT.

THE ENTRY HOLE. IF ENTRY HOLE IS LARGER THAN THE BASE OF ONE WAY
DOOR, USE EXTRA MATERIAL SUCH AS 1”X0.5” MESH TO COVER THE AREA

INSPECTION

INSPECCIÓN



STEP 4

WAIT 24 TO 72 HOURS FOR BIRDS TO FLY OUT. NOTE: IN COLDER CLIMATES IT
TAKES MORE TIME FOR THIS PROCESS TO OCCUR.

ESPERE DE 24 A 72 HORAS PARA QUE LAS AVES VUELEN. NOTA: EN CLIMAS MÁS FRÍOS TOMA MÁS TIEMPO PARA QUE OCURRA 

ESTE PROCESO.
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DESALOJO

ATTENDEZ 24 À 72 HEURES POUR QUE LES OISEAUX S'ENVOLENT. REMARQUE : DANS LES CLIMATS PLUS FROIDS, IL FAUT PLUS DE 

TEMPS POUR QUE CE PROCESSUS SE PRODUITE.

EXPULSION

EVICTION

REMOVE THE BIRDCHUTE ONE WAY DOOR ONCE ACTIVITY HAS STOPPED

STEP 3

AND BIRDS HAVE BEEN EVICTED.
FIX THE HOLE/DAMAGED AREA AND PROTECT IT, TO STOP RE-ENTRY IN 
THE FUTURE.

RETIREZ LA PORTE À SENS UNIQUE UNE FOIS QUE L'ACTIVITÉ A CESSÉ ET QUE LES OISEAUX ONT ÉTÉ EXPULSÉS.
RÉPAREZ LE TROU/ZONE ENDOMMAGÉE ET PROTÉGEZ-LE, AFIN D'ARRÊTER LA RÉENTRÉE À L'AVENIR.

ARREGLE EL AGUJERO/ÁREA DAÑADA Y PROTÉJALA PARA EVITAR EL REINGRESO EN EL FUTURO.
RETIRE LA PUERTA DE UN SENTIDO UNA VEZ QUE LA ACTIVIDAD HAYA CERRADO Y LAS AVES HAYAN SIDO DESALOJADAS.

REPAIR

REPARAR

RÉPARATION


